

21.12.2023

5

ss

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

WPA 27987 of 2023

Md. Samsuzzoha & anr.

-Vs-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Pratip Kumar Chatterjee
... for the petitioners

Mr. Sirsanya Bandopadhyay
Mr. Rahul Kumar Singh
... for the State

Mr. Debabrata Saha Roy
Mr. Pingal Bhattacharyya
Mr. Subhankar Das
... for the Intervenor

On the prayer of the learned Advocates for the parties, let the matter appear three weeks after ensuing winter vacation.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)