

02.02.2024  
Ct. 654  
D/L 6  
ab

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
APPELLATE SIDE**

**WPA 27987 of 2023**

**With**

**CAN 1 of 2024**

**CAN 2 of 2024**

**Md. Samsuzzoha & Anr.**

**-Vs-**

**The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Pratip Kumar Chatterjee,  
Ms. Priyanka Saha

... for the petitioners

Mr. Arka Kr. Nag,  
Mr. Ritesh Kr. Ganguly

... for the State

Mr. Pingal Bhattacharyya,  
Mr. Subhankar Das

... for the Intervenor

Affidavit-in-opposition filed on behalf of the petitioner to the application for addition of party being CAN 1 of 2024 is taken on record.

Copy served.

Affidavit-in-opposition filed on behalf of the petitioner to the application under Section 340 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 being CAN 2 of 2024 is also taken on record.

Mr. Pingal Bhattacharyya, learned advocate for the Intervenor submits that copy of the affidavits-in-

opposition has only been served upon him yesterday.

He seeks accommodation.

Let the matter appear on **21<sup>st</sup> February, 2024**  
under the same heading.

( **Bivas Pattanayak, J.** )