

07.03.2024
Ct. 654
D/L 2
ab

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

WPA 27987 of 2023

With

CAN 1 of 2024

CAN 2 of 2024

Md. Samsuzzoha & Anr.

-Vs-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Pratip Kumar Chatterjee,
Ms. Priyanka Saha

... for the petitioners

Mr. Sirsanya Bandyopadhyay,
Mr. Ritesh Kr. Ganguly

... for the State

Mr. Debabarata Saha Roy,
Mr. Pingal Bhattacharyya,
Mr. Subhankar Das

... for the Intervenor

Mr. Pratip Chatterjee, learned advocate for the petitioners seeks accommodation to take instructions from his clients.

Mr. Debabarata Saha Roy, learned advocate for the Intervenor submits that his client shall not file any affidavits-in-reply to the affidavits-in-opposition filed by the petitioners against the application for addition of party and the application under Section 340 of the Code of Criminal Procedure.

Let the matter appear on **11th March, 2024** under the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)