

11.03.2024
Ct. 654
Sl.no.7
sn

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

WPA 27987 of 2023

With

CAN 1 of 2024

CAN 2 of 2024

Md. Samsuzzoha & Anr.

-Vs-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Mihir Kundu

... for the petitioners

Mr. Sirsanya Bandyopadhyay,
Mr. Ritesh Kr. Ganguly

... for the State

Mr. Debabarata Saha Roy,
Mr. Pingal Bhattacharyya,
Mr. Subhankar Das
Mr. Neil Basu
Mr. S. Biswas

... for the Intervenor

On the prayer of learned advocate for the
petitioners, let the matter appear on **15th March, 2024**
under the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)