

15.03.2024  
Ct. 654  
Sl.no.5  
sn

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
APPELLATE SIDE**

**WPA 27987 of 2023**

**With**

**CAN 1 of 2024**

**CAN 2 of 2024**

**Md. Samsuzzoha & Anr.**

**-Vs-**

**The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Pratip Chatterjee

... for the petitioners

Mr. Subhankar Das

... for the Intervenor

Mr. Subhankar Das, learned advocate for the intervenor seeks accommodation.

Mr. Pratip Chatterjee, learned advocate for the petitioners submits for fixing the matter on 20<sup>th</sup> March, 2024.

In view of such submission, let the matter appear on 20<sup>th</sup> March, 2024 under the same heading.

**( Bivas Pattanayak, J.)**