

20.6. 2024
item No.17.
n.b.
ct. no. 24

WPA 27987 of 2023

**with
CAN 2 of 2024**

**Md. Samsuzzoha & Anr.
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Pratip Kumar Chatterjee,
Mr. Ranjit Mondal,
.... For the petitioner.

Mr. Debabrata Saha Roy,
Mr. Pingal Bhattacharyya,
Mr. Subhankar Das,
Mr. S. Biswas
.....for the respondent.

An accommodation is sought for on behalf of the
petitioner. Accordingly, the matter is adjourned today.

Let the matter be listed on **June 26, 2024** under
the same heading.

(Subhendu Samanta, J.)