

ASR 98.
Ct. no. 24.
24.02.2025

WPA 27987 of 2023

With

CAN 2 of 2021

Md. Samsuzzoha & Anr.

Vs.

State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Pratip Kumar Chatterjee

Ms. Mairayee Chatterjee

.....For the appellants

Mr. Pingal Bhattacharyya

...For the Private respondent.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties.

Let this matter be fixed for hearing on 25th

March, 2025 at 2 P.M.

[Subhendu Samanta, J]