

ASR 90.
Ct. no. 24.
02.04.2025

WPA 27987 of 2023

With

CAN 2 of 2021

Md. Samsuzzoha & Anr.

Vs.

State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Pratip Kumar Chatterjee

Ms. Mairayee Chatterjee

.....For the appellants

Mr. Debabrata Saha Ray

Mr. Pingal Bhattacharyya

...For the Private respondent.

Affidavit-in-opposition on behalf of the added respondent no. 7 against the writ petitioner be taken on record.

Affidavit-in-reply on behalf of the petitioner against the affidavit-in-opposition is also filed be taken on record.

It appears that the State respondent is not represented.

Accordingly, petitioner is directed to serve notice upon the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State respondent, informing them that the matter shall appear in the list on 22nd April, 2025 under the same heading.

[Subhendu Samanta, J]

