

22.4. 2025
item No.8
n.b.
ct. no. 24

WPA 27987 of 2023

**with
IA CAN 2 of 2021**

Md. Samsuzoha & Anr.

Vs.

State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Pratip Kumar Chatterjee,
Mr. Ranjit Mondal,
Ms. Maitrayee Chatterjee,
..... for the petitioners.

Mr. Debabrata Saha Roy,
Mr. Subhankar Das,
..... for the private respondent.

Argument on behalf of the petitioner as well as the private respondent concludes. Petitioner intends to reply against the argument.

Accordingly, the matter be fixed for further hearing on May 6, 2025.

Leave is granted to the writ petitioner to file Aadhar Card and documents thereon mentioned in paragraph 7 of his affidavit-in-opposition against the application under Section 340 of the Code of Civil Procedure filed by the added respondent.

Petitioner is directed to file the document along with affidavit by supplying advance copy to the added respondent.

Despite service of notice, none appears on behalf of the State respondent.

Let the service of notice letter be taken on record.

Petitioner is directed to serve a notice upon the State regarding the adjourned date.

All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Subhendu Samanta, J.)