

21.05.2025
SL No.20
Court No.24
Ali

**WPA 27987 of 2023
With
IA No.:CAN 2 of 2024**

**Md. Samsuzzoha & Anr.
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Pratip Kumar Chatterjee,
Ms. Maitrayee Chatterjee

...for the petitioner.

Mr. D.S. Roy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Das

.....for the private respondent.

Supplementary affidavit filed on behalf of the petitioner is taken on record. Copy served upon all the respondents.

Petitioner to serve upon the State regarding the date fixed for hearing of the matter.

Let the matter appear in the list on **23rd June, 2025 at 2.00 P.M.** under the same heading.

(Subhendu Samanta, J.)