

ASR 4.  
Ct. no. 24.  
24.06.2025

**WPA 27987 of 2023**

With

**CAN 2 of 2021**

**Md. Samsuzzoha & Anr.  
Vs.  
State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Pratip Kumar Chatterjee  
Ms. Mairayee Chatterjee

.....For the appellants

Mr. Debabrata Saha Ray  
Mr. Pingal Bhattacharyya

...For the Private respondent.

Argument on behalf of the petitioner continues.

Let the matter appear in the list on 16<sup>th</sup> July,  
2025 under the same heading.

**[Subhendu Samanta, J]**