

19-01-2026
ct no. 10
Sl. 48
RP

WPA 27987 of 2023

Md. Samzzoha & Anr.

-Versus-

State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Pratip Kr. Chatterjee, Sr.Adv.,
Ms. Maitrayee Chatterjee

...for the Petitioner

1. None appears on behalf of the State/
respondents.
2. As prayed for by the learned Counsel appearing
for the petitioner let this matter appear in the
monthly list of February, 2026.

(Smita Das De, J.)