

23.03.2026

Item No. 85

Crt.No.10

b.r.

**WPA 27987 of 2023
CAN 2 of 2024**

Md. Samsuzzoha & Anr.

-vs-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Pratip Kumar Chatterjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashish Deb
Mr. Tradip Misra
Ms. Maitrayee Chatterjee
..... for the petitioners.

Mr. Debabrota Saha Roy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pingal Bhattacharyya,
Mr. Subhankar Das
.... For the private respondent.

Parties are represented through their respective
learned counsels.

None appears for the State-respondents.

On the prayer of the learned counsel appearing
for the petitioners, the writ petition shall appear in
the Combined Monthly List of April, 2026 under the
same heading.

(Smita Das De, J.)